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National organizers (32 countries) 
COUNTRY NAME & ADDRESS 
Argentina Ana Maria Garra 

Asociación Centro Argentino de Cartografía 
Cabildo 381 
C1426AAD - Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires 
amgarra@hotmail.com  

Australia John McCormack    FMSIA 
Mapping Sciences Institute 
GPO Box 1817, Brisbane  Qld 4001 
national.president@mappingsciences.org.au 

Brazil  Carla Cristina R. G. de Sena & Antonio Carlos Freire Sampaio 
Universidade Estadual Paulista (UNESP)  
Campus de Ourinhos  
Avenue Vitalina Marcusso, 1500.  
Ourinhos – São Paulo  
Tel: +55 14 3302-5712  
cacrisusp@gmail.com  

Belgium Frédérique Spitaels 
Institut Géographique National 
Direction Applications / Unité de Cartographie 
13, Abbaye de la Cambre 
B - 1000, Bruxelles 
Tel: +32 2 629.84.28  
frederique.spitaels@ngi.be 
Website: www.ign.be 

Bulgaria  Stefan Bonchev  
Laboratory on Cartography, UACEG, Sofia 
bonchev_st@abv.bg 

Canada  Karen Van Kerkoerle  
Cartographic Specialist  
Department of Geography and Environment 
Western University  
Office 2217, Social Science Centre - London, ON, Canada  
kvankerk@uwo.ca   

Cuba Dra. C Ma. Antonia García Cisnero & Odalys Díaz Gutierrez 
GEOCUBA 
Loma e/ 39, Nuevo Vedado, La Habana 
marian@uct.geocuba.cu, odadiaz50@nauta.cu 

Ecuador Rosa Cuesta, Martha Villagómez y Fernanda León 
Instituto Geográfico Militar 
Dirección: Seniergues E4-676 y Gral. Telmo Paz y Miño, Sector El Dorado. 
Casilla postal: 17-01-2435 
Quito 
Website:www.igm.gob.ec; www.geoportaligm.gob.ec 
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Finland Jari Korpi  
Cartographic Society of Finland 
jari.a.korpi@gmail.com 

Germany Dr. Anja Hopfstock 
German Society for Cartography e.V.  
(Deutsche Gesellschaft für Kartographie e.V. DGfK) 
Vizepraesidentin@dgfk.net   
Anja.hopfstock@bkg.bund.de   

Greece Prof. Chrysoula Boutoura 
President of the Hellenic Cartographic Society 
Tel: +306978026764 
E-mail : boutoura@auth.gr 

Hungary  José Jesús Reyes Nunez 
Eötvös Loránd University 
Dept. of Cartography and Geoinformatics 
Pazmany Peter setany 1/a. 
Budapest 1117 
Hungary 
jesusreyes@caesar.elte.hu 
Website: http://terkepismeret.elte.hu/2021-es-verseny   

Indonesia Suprajaka 
Head of PPKS-BIG, National Coordinator 
Mone Iye Cornelia Marschiavelli 
BIG’s Public Relations, National Vice-Coordinator 
Pusat Standarisasi dan Kelembagaan IG 
Badan Informasi Geospasial (BIG) 
Jl. Raya Jakarta Bogor Km 46 Cibinong 
Telp +62-218759481, Fax +62-218757636 
suprajaka@big.go.id  

Israel Oren Raz 
Secretary-Treasurer of the Israeli Association for Cartography and GIS 
Tel: +972-50-6235465 
isrcartogis@gmail.com 

Japan Koji Ohnishi 
University of Toyama 
ohnishik@hmt.u-toyama.ac.jp 

Kenya Catherine Njore 
Institution of Surveyors of Kenya 
cnjore@gmail.com  

Lithuania  Jovita Žemaitienė 
Lietuvos kartografų draugija 
Vilnius 
tel: +370 678 05590 
g.jovita@gmail.com 

México Mr. Enrique Muñoz Goncen 
Deputy Director General of Basic Geographic Information 
National Institute of Statistics and Geography 
(INEGI) 
enrique.munoz@inegi.org.mx  
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New Zealand Geoff O'Malley 
Member New Zealand Cartographic Society Executive Committee 
c/- Land Information New Zealand 
PO Box 155 
Wellington 6145 
New Zealand 
Tel: +64 4 4983501 
gomalley@linz.govt.nz 

Poland Bożena Ogorzelska 
Department of Geoinformatics, Cartography and Remote Sensing Warsaw 
University 
Warszawa, Krakowskie Przedmieście 30,  
Tel: +48 2255 21510 
bogorzel@uw.edu.pl 

Romania Octavian Borcan 
Romanian Cartographic Association/geo-spatial.org/HERE Technologies 
Romania 
Address: HERE Technologies Romania, Strada Dinu Vintila, Nr.11, Etaj 15, 
Camera 1, Sector 2, Bucuresti, cod poștal 021101. 
arc@geo-spatial.org  

Russian Federation Mr Andrey Mukhin  
Deputy Head of Department of International Cooperation, Communications 
Policy and Special Projects 
Federal Service for State Registration, Cadastre and Cartography 
(Rosreestr) 
Tel: +7 (495) 531-08-00, ext. 1932 
Mukhin_AY@rosreestr.ru 

Slovakia Monika Kopecka, PhD. 
Institute of Geography, Slovak Academy of Sciences 
Stefanikova 49,  814 73 Bratislava 
Tel: +421 905 345 556 
monika.kopecka@savba.sk 

Slovenia Krešimir Keresteš 
MapDesign d.o.o. 
Motnica 15 
1236 Trzi 
kreso.kerestes@mapdesign.si 

Spain Pilar Sánchez-Ortiz 
Instituto Geográfico Nacional 
General Ibañez Ibero, 3  
28003 Madrid 
psanchezortiz@fomento.es   

South Korea (Republic of 
Korea) 

Sang-Ho Han 
National Geographic Information Institute 
92 Worldcup-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16517, Korea 
Tel : 82-31-210-2667 
kwanse@korea.kr 

South Africa Flora Makgale 
GIS Specialist  
Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality 
makgalef@hotmail.com 
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Sweden Märta Syrén 
Projectleader 
SBF, Region Gotland 
SE-621 81 Visby 
Tel: 0498-26 91 81 
marta.syren@gotland.se  

Switzerland Alain Pache 
Co-President of the Swiss Association for the Didactics of Geography  
Professor 
University of Teacher Education State of Vaud 
Av. de Cour 33 
CH-1014 Lausanne 
Tel: +41 21 316 08 35 
alain.pache@hepl.ch 

United Arab Emirates Dr. Naeema Al Hosani 
Assistant Dean for Student Affairs 
Assistant Professor of Cartography 
Geography & Urban Planning Dept.  
College of Humanities & Social Sciences 
United Arab Emirates University 
P. O. Box 15551, Al Ain, UAE 
Tel: +9713-7136430 
Fax: +9713-7136937 
naeemam@uaeu.ac.ae  
Website: 
http://www.chss.uaeu.ac.ae/en/departments/geography/index.shtml    

United Kingdom David Forrest PhD, FBCart.S 
Senior Lecturer 
School of Geographical & Earth Sciences 
University of Glasgow, Glasgow G12 8QQ 
David.Forrest@glasgow.ac.uk 

United States of America Dierdre Bevington-Attardi 
Federal Geographic Coordination Branch (Acting Branch Chief), Geography 
Division, U.S. Census Bureau; FGDC Governmental Units Theme Lead 
Office 301.763.9248  Mobile 202.893.6147 
dierdre.bevington.attardi@census.gov 
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